Permission Request Form for Commercial and/or Public Use of Images

Note: This is a permission request form, not an image order form.

Terms of Agreement for Public Use of Images

Customer agrees to these terms of use:

- 1) Customer acknowledges that permission is necessary for public use of the historical images. Fees are charged per image, per format and include in-context promotion. These fees are separate from and in addition to image fees.
- 2) Customer agrees to pay any permission fees before using the image(s).
- 3) Customer will provide the following credit line Kenosha County Historical Society
- 4) Customer will not significantly alter image(s). Customer agrees to request permission from the Kenosha County Historical Society before altering any image beyond standard cropping and resizing. After receiving permission to crop an image, if an image is cropped, the credit line will note the alteration.
- 5) Customer will not use or authorize others to use the images for any other purpose. For subsequent printings or editions of this project, Customer will arrange for additional permissions from the Kenosha County Historical Society.
- 6) Customer understands the granting of permission to publish by the Kenosha County Historical Society does not absolve the end user from copyright liabilities where such liability is founded upon or grows out of the acts or omissions of any of the officers, employees or agents of the University of Wisconsin System while acting within the scope of their employment where protection is afforded by sections 893.82 and 895.46(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes. Customer will not hold the Kenosha County Historical Society liable for any damages stemming from Customer's use of this content where such liability is founded upon or grows out of the acts or omissions of any of the officers, employees or agents of the University of Wisconsin System while acting within the scope as of their employment where protection is afforded by sections 893.82 and 895.46(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes. This includes costs and expenses based on the violation of rights of ownership, infringement of copyright, invasion of the rights of privacy or laws of libel resulting from use of materials furnished.

laws of libel resulting	from use of mat	erials furnis	shed.		
Signature	Dana Ca	esey	Date	6/17/24	
CUSTOMER INFOR					
Contact Person's Na	me: Holly De Ru	yter			
Company: Board of I	Regents of the Ur	niversity of	Wisconsii	n System, acting through Wis	sconsin
Public Media, PBS V	√isconsin				
Address: 821 Univer	sity Ave.				
City: Madison	;	State: WI		Zip: 53706	
Email holly.deruyter(<u> Dpbswisconsin.o</u>	org Tele	ephone 92	20-562-1789	
METHOD OF PAYM	ENT [Not applied	cable as a	II fees are	waived]	
Check or money ord	er, enclosed (pay	able to the	Kenosha	County Historical Society)	
Visa or MasterCard	•			•	
Credit Card #					
Exp. Date					
•	_				

PRO.	JECT	INFORM	ЛΑТ	ION

Title of project: Wisconsin Hometown Stories: Beloit

Author, editor, or director: Holly De Ruyter Estimated date of publication: Fall 2024 Non-profit or Wisconsin Tax Exempt ID # E			
FORMAT			
Please check all that apply to your project			
Book/Article/E-Book			
PUBLISHER / PRODUCTION COMPANY			
Company: Board of Regents of the Univers Public Media, PBS Wisconsin Address: 821 University Ave.	ity of Wisconsi	n System, acting through Wisconsir	
City: Madison	State: WI	Zip: 53706	
Contact Person: Holly De Ruyter Email: holly.deruyter@pbswisconsin.org	Telephone: 920-562-1789		
DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION			
Please check all that apply to your project.			
Print Media Television Cover Jacket Image ID # Local Print Run/Circulation Network_X (will air on one or more PBS Wi	sconsin netwo	rks)	

IMAGE LIST

List the Image Title and ID# for each of the images you plan to use in your project:

Nash Motors factory interior, # 152295, Industrial Photographic Print Collection, no. 30